 Identifying the Products
  Environment
• Ambient operating temperature: 0 to 50°C. See User Manual for de-rating.
• Ambient temperature maximum varies depending on unit
• Mount power controllers vertically
• 5 to 90% RH (relative humidity), non-condensing
• Up to 6560 feet (2000m) above see level maximum
• Storage temperature. -40 to 85°C maximum

SCCR to 5KA per UL508A and NEC guidelines.
See “UL® and NEC® Requirements for Electrical Panel Assemblies Marked with Fault Current
or SCCR” on the Watlow website for more information.
DIN-A-MITE Style A, Style B Recomended Fuses
Recommended Fuse and Fuse Holder
Fuse Watlow
Semiconductor
Eaton®
Semiconductor
Watlow
Combination
Eaton®
Combination
20A 17-8020 FWC20A10F 0808-0325-0020 DFJ20
25A 17-8025 FWC25A10F 0808-0325-0025 DFJ25
32A 17-8030 FWP32A14F 0808-0325-0030 DFJ30
40A 17-8040 FWP40A14F 0808-0325-0040 DFJ40
50A 17-8050 FWP50A14F 0808-0325-0050 DFJ50
Holders (single)
Fuse Watlow Mersen® (formerly Ferraz)® Eaton® Combination
20A 17-5110 USM1i - - - - -
25A 17-5110 USM1i - - - - -
32A 17-5114 USM141i - - - - -
40A 17-5114 USM141i - - - - -
15 to 30A 0808-0326-1530 - - - - - CH30J1i
35 to 60A 0808-0326-3560 - - - - - CH60J1i
DIN-A-MITE  Style C Recomended Fuses
Semiconductor Fuses for Applications Through 600V ~ (ac):
Semiconductor Fuse Rating Watlow Fuse P/N Eaton® Fuse P/N Watlow Holder P/N Mersen® Holder P/N
30A 17-8030 FWP30A14F 17-5114 USM141i
40A 17-8040 FWP40A14F 17-5114 USM141i
50A 17-8050 FWP50A14F 17-5114 USM141i
63A 17-8063 FWP63A22F 17-5122 US22i
80A 17-8080 FWP80A22F 17-5122 US22i
100A 17-4100 FWP100A22F 17-5122 US22i
Combination Fuses for Applications Through 600V ~ (ac):
Semiconductor use Rating Watlow Fuse P/N Eaton® Fuse P/N Watlow Holder P/N MersenR Holder P/N
30A 0808-0325-0030 DFJ30 0808-0326-1530 CH30J1i
40A 0808-0325-0040 DFJ40 0808-0326-3560 CH60J1i